



2026:HHC:15272

Pratap Singh versus HDFC Bank Ltd. & Another

Cr. MMO No.1090 of 2025

13.11.2025 Present: Mr. Arvind Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Let notice be issued to the respondents for **4th December, 2025**, on taking steps within a period of three days.

Cr.MP No.4948 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms. List on the date fixed.

Till then, further proceedings, in NIA Complaint No.613 of 2018, titled as 'HDFC Bank versus Pratap Singh', pending adjudication before the Court of learned Judicial Magistrate First Class, Court No.3, Shimla, are ordered to be stayed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 13, 2025 (ps)