



2026:HHC:15272

Pratap Singh vs. HDFC Bank Limited and another

Cr.MMO No.1090 of 2025

10.04.2026 Present Mr. Arvind Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel representing the parties pray for and are granted two weeks' time to place on record compromise, if any, arrived interse parties, enabling this Court to consider the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner for compounding of the offence.

List on 7.5.2026, on which date, parties shall remain present in Court.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

April 10, 2026
(shankar)